
712 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES, CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING 

A summary of the capital expenditures in each province for the years 1964 and 1965 
is given in Table 4. Such expenditures represent gross additions to the capital stocks of 
the province and are a reflection of economic activity in the area, although the actual 
production of these assets may generate major employment and income-giving effects in 
other regions. For example, the spending of millions of dollars on oil refineries and pipelines 
in Western Canada means activity in the steel industries of Ontario as well as construction 
activity in the western provinces. 

4.—Capital and Repair Expenditures, by Province, 1964 and 1965 
NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1964; preliminary actual 1965. 

(Millions of dollars) 

Capital Repair Capital and Repair 

Province and Year Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 
Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 
Con
struc
tion 

Ma
chinery 

and 
Equip
ment 

Total 

1964 
1965 

154 
155 

77 
73 

231 
228 

28 
35 

41 
51 

69 
88 

182 
190 

118 
124 

300 
314 

Prince Edward Island 1964 
1965 

26 
30 

13 
22 

39 
52 

8 
14 

5 
7 

13 
21 

34 
44 

18 
29 

52 
73 

1964 
1965 

160 
199 

110 
133 

270 
332 

55 
57 

51 
55 

106 
112 

215 
256 

161 
188 

376 
444 

1964 
1965 

163 
218 

94 
121 

257 
339 

43 
46 

44 
46 

87 
92 

206 
264 

138 
167 

344 
431 

Quebec 1964 
1965 

1,986 
2,281 

842 
951 

2,828 
3,232 

379 
404 

478 
498 

857 
902 

2,365 
2,685 

1,320 
1,449 

3,685 
4,134 

1964 
1965 

2,249 
2,567 

1,498 
1,782 

3,747 
4,349 

577 
610 

772 
800 

1,349 
1,410 

2,826 
3,177 

2,270 
2,582 

5,096 
5,759 

1964 
1965 

332 
356 

196 
203 

528 
559 

89 
91 

102 
99 

191 
190 

421 
447 

298 
302 

719 
749 

1964 
1965 

381 
479 

267 
308 

648 
787 

95 
95 

101 
96 

196 
191 

476 
574 

368 
404 

844 
978 

Alberta 1964 
1965 

753 
879 

347 
416 

1,100 
1,295 

167 
164 

155 
164 

322 
328 

920 
1,043 

502 
580 

1,422 
1,623 

1964 
1965 

1961 
1965 

800 
1,037 

496 
588 

1,296 
1,625 

188 
187 

253 
254 

441 
441 

988 
1,224 

749 
842 

1,737 
2,066 

Totals 

1964 
1965 

1961 
1965 

7,004 
8,201 

3,940 
1,597 

10,911 
12,798 

1,629 
1,703 

2,002 
2,070 

3,631 
3,773 

8,633 
9,901 

5,942 
6,667 

11,575 
16,571 

Section 2.—Construction Statistics 

Subsection 1.—Value of Construction Work Performed 

Statistics of the construction industry are based largely on information received at the 
same time and from the same sources as the data on capital expenditures that appear in 
Section 1. The data represent the estimated total value of all new and repair construction 
performed by contractors, by labour forces of utility, manufacturing, mining and logging 
firms, and by government departments, home-owner builders and other persons or firms 
not primarily engaged in the construction industry. Table 5 shows the value of new and 
repair construction work performed during the period 1956-65 and Table 6 shows the value 
of such work performed by contractors and others in the years 1962-65. 


