A summary of the capital expenditures in each province for the years 1964 and 1965 is given in Table 4. Such expenditures represent gross additions to the capital stocks of the province and are a reflection of economic activity in the area, although the actual production of these assets may generate major employment and income-giving effects in other regions. For example, the spending of millions of dollars on oil refineries and pipelines in Western Canada means activity in the steel industries of Ontario as well as construction activity in the western provinces.

4.—Capital and Repair Expenditures, by Province, 1964 and 1965

Note.—Actual expenditures 1964; preliminary actual 1965.
(Millions of dollars)

;	Capital			Repair			Capital and Repair		
Province and Year	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total	Con- struc- tion	Ma- chinery and Equip- ment	Total
Newfoundland	154	77	231	28	41	69	182	118	300
	1 55	73	228	35	51	86	190	124	314
Prince Edward Island1964	26	13	39	8	5	13	34	18	52
1965	30	22	52	14	7	21	44	29	73
Nova Scotia	160	110	270	55	51	106	215	161	376
	199	133	332	57	55	112	256	188	444
New Brunswick	163	94	257	43	44	87	206	138	344
	218	121	239	46	46	92	264	167	421
Quebec	1,986	842	2,828	379	478	857	2,365	1,320	3,685
	2,281	951	3,233	404	498	902	2,685	1,449	4,134
Ontario	2,249	1,498	3,747	577	772	1,349	2,826	2,270	5,096
	2,567	1,782	4,349	610	800	1,410	3,177	2,582	5,759
Manitoba1964	332	196	528	89	102	191	421	298	719
	356	203	559	91	99	190	447	302	749
Saskatchewan	381	267	648	95	101	196	476	368	844
	479	308	787	95	96	191	574	404	978
Alberta1964	753	347	1,100	167	155	322	920	502	1,422
1965	879	416	1,295	164	164	328	1,043	580	1,623
British Columbia1964	800	496	1,296	188	253	441	988	749	1,737
1965	1,037	588	1,625	187	254	441	1,224	842	2,066
Totals1964	7,004	3,940	10,944	1,629	2,002	3,631	8,633	5,948	14,575
1965	8,291	4,597	12,798	1,703	2,670	3,773	9,904	6,667	16,571

Section 2.—Construction Statistics

Subsection 1.-Value of Construction Work Performed

Statistics of the construction industry are based largely on information received at the same time and from the same sources as the data on capital expenditures that appear in Section 1. The data represent the estimated total value of all new and repair construction performed by contractors, by labour forces of utility, manufacturing, mining and logging firms, and by government departments, home-owner builders and other persons or firms not primarily engaged in the construction industry. Table 5 shows the value of new and repair construction work performed during the period 1956-65 and Table 6 shows the value of such work performed by contractors and others in the years 1962-65.